TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM365323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Essentra Plc		12/10/2015	public limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Essentra Plastics LLC	
Street Address:	3123 Station Road	
City:	Erie	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16510	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86374924	SPIRALGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027471901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027471900

nphillips@sheppardmullin.com Email:

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41DV-204128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle C. Kim
SIGNATURE:	/michelleckim/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark-SPIRALGUARD#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark-SPIRALGUARD#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005686 FRAME: 0274

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Essentra Plc, a United Kingdom public limited company having its principal place of business at Avebury House 201-249, Avebury Boulevard Milton Keynes, United Kingdom, MK91AU ("Assignor") and Essentra Plastics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 3123 Station Road, Erie, Pennsylvania, 16510 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in the design trademark for SPIRALGUARD that is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application No. 86/374,924 (hereinafter the "SPIRALGUARD Design Mark"), along with the goodwill attributed thereto.

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign all right, title, and interest in the SPIRALGUARD Design, together with the goodwill associated with the SPIRALGUARD Design Mark to Assignee and any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement of the SPIRALGUARD Design Mark, past, present and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the SPIRALGUARD Design Mark, including Assignor's federal application and common law rights in the SPIRALGUARD Design Mark, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the SPIRALGUARD Design Mark, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements.

Assignor further hereby appoints Assignee as Assignor's attorney-in-fact to execute documents on behalf of Assignor for purposes of securing or recording the rights conveyed and intended to be conveyed in this instrument for the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee. This Assignment shall be governed by, interpreted under, and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the state of Pennsylvania, without regard to its conflict of laws principles. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, or by facsimile or PDF attached by an email, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

SMRH:224397247.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed under seal and delivered this Agreement, as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR Essentra Plc

Name: JON GREEN

Title: CCMPANY SECRETARY

ASSIGNEE

Essentra Plastics LLC

Name WARREN BELL

Tide: SVP of Finance, Treasurer

Date: December 10, 2015

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005686 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 12/10/2015